

MEMO

City of Venice Engineering Department

To:

Edward Lavallee, City Manager

From:

Kathleen Weeden, PE, City Engineer

Date:

03/30/2017

Subject:

City Council Meeting 04/10/2018

Bayshore Construction, Inc., Change Order #1
Service Club Boardwalk Fire Damage Restoration

Background: A portion of Service Club Boardwalk was destroyed by fire on March 3, 2019. The structural engineering inspection has been completed and revised plans have been prepared. The Florida Department of Protection Field Permit for construction seaward of the Coastal Construction Control Line has also been approved. The attached request will restore the boardwalk to the condition prior to the fire and allow it to be opened for public use. The contractor will work diligently to try to accomplish this project by July 4th weekend provided that no unanticipated field conditions are encountered.

Requested Action: Authorize the Mayor to Execute Change Order #1 in the Amount of \$136,176.00 to Bayshore Construction, Inc., to Complete Repair of the Fire Damaged Portions of the Service Club Boardwalk.

City Attorney: Reviewed and Approved.

Risk Mgmt.: Reviewed and Approved.

Funding Source: Property and Liability Insurance Fund 504





CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACT:	Service Club Park	CHANGE ORDER NO:	1
CONTRACTOR:	Bayshore Construction, Inc.	BID NO:	3069-17
	22475 Panther Loop	PROJECT NO:	1CSCPB
	Bradenton, FL 34202	CONTRACT DATE:	10/24/2017
TIME CHANGE	E EXTRA WORK	CREDIT	OTHER
The CONTRACTOI Contract in accorda	R is hereby authorized and directed to make the follance with all requirements applicable thereto.		ations to the aforesaid
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:		COST IMPACT	DAYS
 Mobilization Remove/ore Shelters Install new minimum Replace of decking. Replace of Replace of Rep	approximately 1,700 S.F. of boardwalk; framing and 2 picnic shelters complete approximately 400 L.F. of railing approximately 110 L.F. of ADA handrail Tota	\$ 11,546.00 \$ 18,745.00 \$ 48,835.00 \$ 14,330.00 \$ 32,709.00 \$ 5,419.00 \$ 136,176.00	76
Net change by pre	act Sum (TOTAL BID PRICE) was		,688.33) ,688.33
The Contract Sum	will be <u>increased</u> by this Change Ord (increased, decreased or unchanged)	der	5,176.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be			
The Final Completion Milestone prior to this Change Order was 150 calendar days.			
The time for the Figure 29 calendar day	inal Completion Milestone for the entire project, incluys for a total of 229 calendar days.	usive of this change order, v	will be extended by
The Final Comple	tion Milestone as of this Change Order is therefore	06/29/2018	

The Contractor waives any and all claims to additional time extension and/or additional monetary compensation resulting from these changes and all cost associated with the change order as herein addressed.

Excepting those terms and provisions conflicting with this Change Order which are hereby changed to conform hereto, the aforesaid Contract as amended by all previous change orders hereto is otherwise reaffirmed in its entirety.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Change Order No.1 to Bayshore Construction, Inc., has been executed by the parties hereto or their duly authorized representatives. ATTEST: Lori Stelzer, City Clerk CITY OF VENICE BY: ____ John Holic, Mayor Date of Approval ATTEST: BAYSHORE CONSTRUCTION, INC.: Authorized Signature Witness (ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONTRACTOR, IF A CORPORATION) COUNTY OF ____, 2018, before me, the undersigned authority, personally to me known to be the individual described in and who appeared resident _, of Bayshore Construction executed the foregoing instrument as corporation, and who severally and duly acknowledged the execution of such instrument as such an officer aforesaid, for and on behalf of and as the act and deed of said corporation, pursuant to the powers conferred upon said officer by the corporation's Board of Directors or other appropriate authority of said corporation, and who, having knowledge of the several matters stated in said foregoing instrument, certified the same to be true in all respects. MITNESS my hand and official seal the date aforesaid. (Signature of Notary Public – State of Florida) (Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public) Personally known ____ or produced identification Type of identification produced (NOTARY'S SEAL)

